
ROSTER OF CROWELL BEARD AWARDS 
(to volunteer faculty member, chosen by residents) 

HISTORY 

The Crowell Beard Award was established in 1992 to annually honor Crowell Beard, MD, clinical 
professor of ophthalmology, for outstanding resident teaching by a clinical faculty member. This is an 
expansion of the previously established Kimura Award, which, since 1992, now goes only to the selected 
full-time faculty member for the year. Each recipient is elected each year by the residents. There is no 
financial prize. A memorial plaque is located in the department library with the recipients' names. 

Meeting 
1992 
1993 
1994 
1995 
1996 
1997 
1998 
1999 
2000 
2001 
2002 
2003 
2004 
2005 
2006 
2007 
2008 
2009 
2010 
2011 
2012 
2013 
2014 
2015 
2016 
2017 
2018 

Awardee 
Howard Schatz, MD 
Ariah Schwartz, MD 
J. Earl Rathbun, MD 
J. Brooks Crawford, MD 
David F. Chang, MD 
A. Sydney Williams, MD 
Ga L. Ag!,lilar, MD 
J. Michael Lahe , MD 
Daniel R. Lacey, MD 
James W. Knapp, MD 
George F. Hilton, MD 
J. Michael Jum er, MD 
Robert A. Hard , MD 
Velimir Petrovic, MD 
William J. Case , MD 
J. Michael Jumper, MD 
Charlene Hsu-Winges, MD 

------Michele M. Bloomer, MD 
J. Brooks Crawford, MD 
Brandon J. Lu"an, MD 

Robert A. Hardy, MD 


