## **ROSTER OF CROWELL BEARD AWARDS**

(to volunteer faculty member, chosen by residents)

## **HISTORY**

The Crowell Beard Award was established in 1992 to annually honor Crowell Beard, MD, clinical professor of ophthalmology, for outstanding resident teaching by a clinical faculty member. This is an expansion of the previously established Kimura Award, which, since 1992, now goes only to the selected full-time faculty member for the year. Each recipient is elected each year by the residents. There is no financial prize. A memorial plaque is located in the department library with the recipients' names.

Masting	Awardee
Meeting	7111011010
1992	Howard Schatz, MD
1993	Ariah Schwartz, MD
1994	J. Earl Rathbun, MD
1995	J. Brooks Crawford, MD
1996	David F. Chang, MD
1997	A. Sydney Williams, MD
1998	Garly. Ag!,lilar, MD
1999	J. Michael Lahey MD
2000	Daniel R. <u>Lacey</u> , MD
2001	James W. Knapp, MD
2002	George F. Hilton, MD
2003	J. Michael Jumper, MD
2004	Robert A. Hardy MD
2005	Velimir Petrovic, MD
2006	William J. Casey MD
2007	J. Michael <u>Jumper, MD</u>
2008	Charlene Hsu-Winges, MD
2009	Michele M. Bloomer, MD
2010	J. Brooks Crawford, MD
2011	Brandon J. Lu'jan, MD
2012	
2013	Robert A. Hardy, MD
2014	
2015	
2016	
2017	
2018	